◆Features:
1. Silver shell package, gas seal, cylindrical,
axial discharge, jacket insulation sleeve, polarity
2. Excellent electrical performance, stable and reliable, with good
resistance to harsh environment and storage performance
3. Small size,rated voltage and nominal capacitance
range are wider
4. Execution standard:QJ/PWV131-2002
◆Application:
Suitable for DC or pulse circuit for communication, instrumentation and other electronic equipment
◆Technical Specifications:
◆How to order
1. Operating temperature range: -55°C~125°C
(when >85°C, apply category voltage)
2. Rated voltage, category voltage and nominal
capacitance see Table 2
3. Capacitance tolerance: K: ±10%; M: ±20%
4. Room temperature DC leakage current :
I0 ≤0.0008CRUR (µA) or 1µA (Max)
5. High temperature DC leakage current :
I≤0.006CRUR, (µA)(85°C、125°C)
6. Loss Angle tangent (tg  ):see Table 2;
7. Minus temperature (-55°C) impedance: see Table 2;
8. Dimensions and Max weight: see Figure 1 and Table 1.
Figure1
Note: After the jacket insulation sleeve, the diameter D shall be increased by 0.4mm and the length L shall be increased by 1.6mm.
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
HCA351 Series  Hermetically Military Wet Tantalum Capacitors
Case Code
0 3
4
5
7
10
14
5
5
6
8
8
10
10
14
16
16
22
22
1
2
3
4
5
17 10 256
25 10 307
Max Weight
(g)
No Insulating sleeve
D ± 0.5 (mm) L ± 2 (mm)
HCA351 680μF
lnsulating sleeve
Solder joint
K40V
Type Capacitance ToleranceRated DC Voltage
HCA351 K: +/-10%
M: +/-20%
Table 1.Dimensions (Unit: mm)
◆Technical Specifications:
1. Operating temperature range: -55℃~+200℃ (when >85℃, apply category voltage)
Email: sales@hongdacap.com.hk     Web: www.hongdacap.com.hk
Skype: Hongdacapacitors Tel: +86 (0)769  82207248
R
Table 2.Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Rated
voltage
UR (V)
Category
voltage
UC (V)
Case
code